Feedback Report
Our institution, Srikrishna College aims to offer the best possible academic
évironment and leaming experience to encourage students to perform to their
full potential for not only academic achievements but also to realise the
beautiful aspects of human life. And to achieve that summit, the feedback
system of this institution has always been a highly formidable tool. We believe
feedback is effective listening. It motivates us to improve academic
performances. It plays a crucial role not only in optimized & collaborative
teaching learning but also other social aspects of life by helping to adopt new
knowledge sooner and avoid repetitive mistakes. Students, teachers, and parents
play an important role in the evaluation, development and enhancement of the
quality of this learning experience. Their inputs have guided us efficiently to
follow the path of nirvana of excellence. To continue on this path, all the
stakeholder’s feedback data was collected, analysed and effectively
implemented.
On behalf of the Feedback Committee: Tushar Kanti Biswas & Dr. Ankita Indra
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Analysis of Students’ Feedback Response

(Session: 2021-2022)
Srikrishana College

Bagula, Nadia

Feedback providing Students: 3™ year

Choice: A-Excellent, B-Good, C-Moderate, D-Poor
(All the entries are in Percentage w.r.t. 278 students)

Total no of Responses: 278*

1. How do you rate about admission procedure?

Excellent

Good

Average

Below Average

Scale of Opinion

% of Opinion

29.5

65.5

3.6

1.4

Excellent & Good

95

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

30-54% 55-69% | 70-84% | 85-100% Scale of Opinion % of Opinion
70-84% & 85-
16.5 25.2 32.4 25.9 100% 58.3




3. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers-

Usually | Sometimes Usually Fair Always Fair Scale of % Of
Unfair | fair opinion opinion
6.5 17.3 22.3 54 Usually Fair & | 76.3

Always Fair

Usually Unfair
Sometimes
Fair
Always Fair

Usually Fair

4. The institutions provide multiple opportunities to learn and grow-

Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Scale of % of
Agree Opinion Opinion
7.2 14.4 62.6 15.8 Agree & 78.4
strongly
agree




rongly Agree

5. The teachers identify your strength and encourage you with providing

Scale of % of
Slightly Partially Reasonably | Fully Opinion Opinion
Fully &
9.4 11.5 31.7 47.5 | Reasonably 79.2
Slightly
Partially
Fully

6. Teachers are able to identify your weakness and help you to overcome

Occasionally Every Scale of % of
Rarely Sometimes Usually Time Opinion Opinion
Usually &
12.9 7.9 30.2 48.9 Every Time 79.1




Occasionally
Sometimes

7. What percentage of teachers use ICT?

Scale of % of
30-49% 50-69% 70-89% 90-100% Opinion Opinion
50-69% &
70-89%
10.8 27.3 43.9 18 71.2

90-100 %
18%

m90-100% m70-89 % 50-69 % 30-49 %

8. The office staffs of the college are co-operative and helpful-

Scale of % of
Strongly Agree Agree Not Sure Disagree Opinion Opinion
Strongly Agree
20.9 59.7 12.9 6.5 & Agree 80.6




Strongly
Agree

Agree

9. Availability of books and internet facility provided in the library is

Scale of % of
Strongly Agree Agree Not Sure | Disagree Opinion Opinion
Strongly Agree
18.7 61.2 15.8 4.3 & Agree 79.9

[Disagree|
rongly Agree

10.Equipment in the Lab(s) are in good working conditions-

Scale of % of
Strongly Agree Agree Not Sure | Disagree Opinion Opinion
Agree &
194 50.4 29.5 0.7 Not Sure 79.9




Stronglu

Not Sure

Agree

11.How do you rate about extracurricular activities like cultural activity,
games & sports, NSS-

Below Scale of % of
Excellent Good Average | Average Opinion Opinion
Excellent &
26.6 61.9 10.1 1.4 Good 88.5

Excellent

12.The Campus is green and Eco-friendly-

Scale of % of
Strongly Agree Agree Not Sure | Disagree Opinion Opinion
Strongly Agree
31.7 60.4 6.5 1.4 & Agree 92.1




Not Sure
7%

Strongly Agree
32%

Agree
60%

13.How do you rate about the administration of the College?

Below Scale of % of
Excellent Good Average | Average Opinion Opinion
Excellent &
29.5 56.8 12.2 1.4 Good 86.3

Below Average

‘ Excellent

14. How do you rate about college infrastructure?

Below Scale of % of
Excellent Good Average | Average Opinion Opinion
Excellent &
23 61.2 15.1 0.7 Good 84.2




Below
Average [Excellent

15.How do you rate other facilities like common room, drinking water,
sanitary system, cleanliness, canteen, Student’s aid fund?

Below Scale of % of
Excellent Good Average Average Opinion Opinion
Good &
15.1 56.1 20.9 7.9 Average 77

Below Eycellent
Average




Students’ Feedback Analysis Report (2020-21)

Observations:

1. 95% students have rated the admission procedure from Good to Excellent.

2. 58.3% students said that syllabus was covered in this academic session which
is a significant improvement than previous academic year.

3. 76.3% students are satisfied with the evaluation process.

78.4% students feel that institute provide adequate support to learn and grow.

5. 79.2% students have stated that Teachers are very careful to the students and help
them to realise their potential.

6. 71.2% students feel that teachers use ICT efficiently.

7. Most of the students are satisfied with the college office.

8. 79.9% students are satisfied with the facilities available in the library like availability
of books, internet facility etc.

9. 69.8% students have rated Laboratory facility very good.

10. 88.5% students have rated extra-curricular activities from good to excellent.

11. Most of the students feel that college campus is green and eco-friendly.

12. Students are happy with the College infrastructure, College administration etc.
However, 67.8% students have rated that common room, drinking water, sanitary
system, cleanliness, students’ aid fund etc from , Which is needed to
be addressed.

Recommendations:

1. The students must be given more and more opportunities to grow in the institution.

2. Teachers must use ICT more to make an impact in the learning process of the students.

3. More importance should be given to improve facilities like common room, drinking
water, sanitary system, cleanliness, students’ aid fund etc.

4. College authorities are recommended to organize regular seminer/webinar in various
disciplines to update the knowledge base of both teachers and students.

5. College authorities are recommended to organize regular counselling session to check
on both physical and mental health of students & teachers.
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